## 502374242 06/06/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Florian ENGHARD | 04/09/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Florian ENGHARD  |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | Wiesenstrasse 17 |
| City:           | Sulzbach         |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY          |
| Postal Code:    | D-65843          |

| Name:           | Suat POLAT   |
|-----------------|--------------|
| Street Address: | Am Kueppel 4 |
| City:           | Solms        |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY      |
| Postal Code:    | D-35606      |

| Name:           | Armin ENGHARD   |  |
|-----------------|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | Habichtsweg 13c |  |
| City:           | Frankfurt       |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY         |  |
| Postal Code:    | D-60437         |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D647366 |
| Patent Number: | D656357 |
| Patent Number: | D664392 |

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

PATENT REEL: 030557 FRAME: 0432 **Fax Number**: 2078624681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2078624671

Email: FASSEPAT@TDS.NET

Correspondent Name: FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 726

Address Line 4: HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 520652085233      |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Walter F. Fasse   |
| Signature:              | /Walter F. Fasse/ |
| Date:                   | 06/06/2013        |

Total Attachments: 2

source=520652085233AssSigned#page1.tif source=520652085233AssSigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030557 FRAME: 0433

### UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS Assignor: Florian ENGHARD

of: Wiesenstrasse 17, D-65843 Sulzbach, Germany

is the lawful sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in each one of the following US Patents as well as the respective Inventions disclosed and claimed therein:

**US Design Patent:** 

D647,366

Issued:

October 25, 2011

Application:

29/393,884

Filing Date:

June 10, 2011

Title:

Mixing Element for a Beverage Shaker

Attorney Docket No.:

Assignor's Reference: GSM 10 022 US-II

US Design Patent:

D656,357

5208

Issued:

March 27, 2012

Application: Filing Date:

29/399,463 August 15, 2011

Title:

Beverage Shaker Cup

Attorney Docket No.:

5233

Assignor's Reference: GSM 11 013 US + GSM 11 015 US

**US Design Patent:** 

D664,392

Issued:

July 31, 2012 29/393,879

Application: Filing Date:

June 10, 2011

Title:

Mixing Element for a Beverage Shaker

Attorney Docket No.:

Assignor's Reference: GSM 10 022 US-I

by virtue of being the Sole Inventor of each one of said Inventions and said US Patents, without having made any prior assignment thereof;

#### WHEREAS Assignees:

1) Florian ENGHARD

of: Wiesenstrasse 17, D-65843 Sulzbach, Germany

2) Suat POLAT

of: Am Kueppel 4, D-35606 Solms, Germany

3) Armin ENGHARD

of: Habichtsweg 13 c, D-60437 Frankfurt, Germany

including their respective predecessors, heirs, successors and assigns, are desirous of jointly acquiring undivided joint ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to each one of said US Patents respectively and said Inventions respectively, for the territory of the United States of America;

THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration paid to said Assignor, the receipt of which by said Assignor is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and/or hereby does assign, sell and transfer, jointly unto said Assignees, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to each one of said Inventions respectively and each one of said US Patents respectively, and any re-examinations and re-issues thereof, and including the right to sue for and to collect damages for any past infringement of said US Patents, to be held and enjoyed jointly by said Assignees for their own use and behoof, and for their respective

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Regarding US Design Patents D647,366, D656,357 and D664,392 **CONTINUED from prior page:** 

predecessors, heirs, successors and assigns to the full end of the respective terms of said US Patents, subject to payment of maintenance fees and/or other legal requirements for maintaining said US Patents in force, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Said Assignees hereby authorize said Florian ENGHARD to direct any further prosecution of, or actions regarding, said Inventions, said US Patents and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, in the United States of America, and authorize the attorney(s) and employees of Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. to follow all instructions from said Florian ENGHARD regarding said Inventions, said Patents, and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date indicated below by said Assignor and by said Assignees:

| ASSIGNOR:   | Date: 09.04.2013                               |
|---|--|
| Signature: // Name: Florian ENGHARD   | Date:  |
| Position: Sole Inventor, Assignor   |  |
| ASSIGNEES:  |  |
| Signature:  | Date: 09.04.7013                               |
| Name: Florian ENGHARD Position: Joint Assignee  |  |
| Signature: Suat POLAT   | Date: 09.04, 2013                              |
| Position: Joint Assignee  |  |
| Signature: A Enghand Name: Armin ENGHARD Position: Joint Assignee   | Date: 03.04.2013                               |
| WITNESS STATEMENT: I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was pre are known to me, sign this document before me today. | esent and did see the above named persons, who |
| Witness Signature:  | Date:  |
| Name:<br>Address:   |  |

- Page 2 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 030557 FRAME: 0435